

City of Kingman

310 NORTH FOURTH STREET • KINGMAN • ARIZONA • 86401 • (928)753-5561 www.cityofkingman.gov

CITY OF KINGMAN

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR BID FIRE STATION #22 PROJECT

The City of Kingman will accept sealed Bids from qualified firms at the office of the City Clerk at 310 North Fourth Street, Kingman, AZ 86401, until 3:00 PM Local Time on December 19, 2019 (Thursday). Bids will be opened and read aloud. Bids received after the deadline will be returned unopened.

Project Description: The FIRE STATION #22 PROJECT is located at 1605 Harrison Ave. within the City of Kingman. The project will consist of the construction of two additions as well as a remodel of the existing structures.

It is expected that all work will be complete by June 1, 2020.

For additional information on plan and specification review locations and how to obtain plans and specifications, as well as additional bidding procedures contact:

Keith Eaton, keaton@cityofkingman.gov or Jake Rhoades, jrhoades@cityofkingman.gov

Bids must be submitted on the Proposal Form provided and be accompanied by an Unconditional Certified Check, Cashier's Check, or Bid Bond for not less than Ten Percent of the total bid, payable to the City of Kingman, Arizona.

The right is hereby reserved to accept or reject any or all bids or parts thereto, to waive any informality in any proposal and reject the bids of any persons who have been delinquent or unfaithful to any contract with the City of Kingman.

The City will conduct a **Pre-Bid Conference at Fire Station #22**, 1605 Harrison Ave., Kingman Arizona on **Tuesday, December 3, 2019 beginning at 1:00 p.m. local time.** Bidder's attendance is not required, but encouraged.

The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

ISSUE DATE: November 21, 2019 PUBLISH DATE: November 27, 2019 2ND PUBLISH DATE: December 1, 2019